Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	Name	Execution Date		
Frantisek Hubalek		11/26/2008				
Thomas Hoeg-Jens	sen	11/26/2008				
lb Jonassen		11/26/2008				
Patrick William Gar	ibay	11/26/2008				
Palle Jakobsen		11/26/2008				
Svend Havelund		11/28/2008				
Janos Tibor Kodra		11/28/2008				
Name:		Novo Nordisk A/S				
F						
Street Address:		Novo Allee				
City:		Bagsvaerd				
State/Country:		DENMARK				
Postal Code:		DK-2880				
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1		12297	12297911			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(609)98	7-5440)			
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 609-987-5800						
Email:		nnipatent@novonordisk.com				
Correspondent Name: NOVO NORDISK, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY						
Address Line 1: 100 COLLEGE ROAD WEST Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7380.204-US			
				PATENT		
500730860				REEL: 021979 FRAME: 0933	z	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign_7380204US#page1.tif source=Assign_7380204US#page2.tif Attorney Docket No.: 7380.204-US

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Frantisek Hubalek, a citizen of Czech Republic, residing in Copenhagen Ø, Denmark;

Thomas Hoeg-Jensen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Klampenborg, Denmark;

Ib Jonassen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Valby, Denmark;

Patrick William Garibay, a citizen of United States of America, residing in Holte, Denmark;

Palle Jakobsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Vaerløse, Denmark;

Svend Havelund, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Bagsvaerd, Denmark;

Janos Tibor Kodra, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Copenhagen Ø, Denmark;

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation, organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

Insulin Derivative,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) <u>12/297,911</u>, filed <u>October 21, 2008</u>, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate any known facts relating to the subject matter of the application(s) and/or related technologies; execute and deliver any and all lawful papers (including, without limitation, granting powers of attorney); make all rightful oaths, affidavits, or declarations; testify in any legal proceedings, mediations, arbitrations, or other proceedings; and perform all other lawful acts deemed by ASSIGNEE necessary or desirable to obtain, enjoy the benefit of, and perfect title in the rights hereby assigned including allowing ASSIGNEE to enforce, protect, license, or assign, any rights in the patent application(s), patents, and other rights hereby assigned.

PATENT REEL: 021979 FRAME: 0935 This ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon each ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns.

and a second of a second and a second	
Date: <u>26.11. 2008</u>	Frank Hubalek
Date:26.11 2048	Thomas Loeg-Jensen
Date: <u>26-406-2008</u>	1b Jonassen
Date: <u>26-<i>N#</i> 248</u>	Patrick William Garibay
Date: 26.11.2608	<u>Alexan</u>
Date:	Pille Jakobsen Gebind Vievelland
Date: 28-NOU-2008	Svend Havelund
	Janos Tibor Kodra

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021979 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 12/15/2008